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Department of Human Resources

311 West Saratoga Street 

Baltimore MD  21201
	FIA INFORMATION MEMO



	Control Number:  13-07
	Issuance Date:  1/16/2013


TO:
DIRECTORS, LOCAL DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPUTY/ASSISTANT DIRECTORS FOR FAMILY INVESTMENT

FAMILY INVESTMENT SUPERVISORS AND CASE MANAGERS

LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT STAFF

Department of Public Safety Social WorkERS
FROM:
ROSEMARY MALONE, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

RE:
APPLICATIONS FOR PRISON INMATES PRIOR TO RELEASE – UPDATED LISTS OF LOCAL DEPARTMENT LIAISONS AND Department of Public Safety Social Work Contacts 
PROGRAM AFFECTED:
 ALL PROGRAMS  

ORIGINATING OFFICE:
OFFICE OF PROGRAMS

This information (IM), memo obsoletes IM 12-03 which included the lists of liaisons when processing applications for the pre release population.   Attached are updated contacts for the Local Departments of Social Services and the Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services Social Work liaisons.

INQUIRIES:  If you have questions about these lists, please contact Gwendolyn Johnson, Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services at 410-585-3371, or gojohnson@dpscs.state.md.us or Stephanie Bartee, (FIA Bureau of Policy, Research and Training), at 410-767-8121 or sbartee@dhr.state.md.us.











Attachment A
Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services

Office of Programs and Services Social Work Staff

	Name
	Facility/Region
	Email 
	Telephone

	Diana Amann
	WCI/Western
	djamann@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7221

	Rose Beteck
	ECI/Eastern
	rbeteck@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.845.4000

	Lauren Blackwell
	MCIW/Jessup
	lmblackwell@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.379.3853

	Pamela Blount
	MRDCC/Baltimore
	pmblount@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.230.1553

	Sylvia Bratten
	ECI/Eastern
	sbratten@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.845.4000

	Judith Brown
	MCTC/Hagerstown
	jabrown@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.1536

	*Marie Carter
	ECI/Eastern
	mmcarter@dpscs.state.md.us 
	410.845.4117

	Jody Caudell
	ECI/Eastern
	jcaudell@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.845.4000

	Pearline Clarke
	MCIW/Jessup
	peclarke@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.379.3896

	Richard Cooley
	MCTC/Hagerstown
	recooley@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.1466

	Timothy Cox
	RCI/Hagerstown
	tacox@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.3264

	Regina Cubbage
	NBCI/Western
	Rcubbage@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7488

	Rene David
	MRDCC/Baltimore
	rxdavid@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.878.4204

	Cody Eccard
	MCTC/Baltimore
	cmcgovern@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.1466

	Cristine Fisher
	MCIH/Hagerstown
	cfisher@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.1343

	*Mary Ann Ford
	MCTC/Hagerstown
	mford@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.1538

	Kamala Hall
	MCTC/Hagerstown
	kahall@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.1628

	Melissa Harr
	NBCI/Western
	maharr@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7429

	Gwendolyn Johnson
	RPOC/HQ
	gojohnson@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.585.3371

	Sachiko Kanatsugu
	MTC/Baltimore
	ckanatsugu@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.230.1496

	Sherry Knieriem
	WCI/Western
	sjknieriem@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7204

	Karen Koski-Miller
	RPOC/HQ
	Kkoski-miller@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.585.3370

	Stacey Langham
	WCI/Western
	sjlangham@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7310

	Clint Lepley
	WCI/Western
	Clepley@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7343

	Maria Lucas
	MTC/Baltimore
	mslucas@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.230.1503

	Kathleen Maloney
	ECI/Eastern
	kfmaloney@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.845.4000

	Keisha McGeady
	WCI/Western
	klmcgeady@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7171

	Jessica Nice
	NBCI/Western
	jenice@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7449

	*Pamella Norbeck
	MCIJ/Jessup
	Pnorbeck@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.540.6755

	Cheryl Nyack- Hosten
	MCIW/Jessup
	Cnyack-hosten@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.379.3910

	Jacqueline Perry
	MRDCC/Baltimore
	jhperry@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.878.4159

	Della Rembert
	MCIW/Jessup
	dmrembert@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.379.3969

	Anita Rozas
	NBCI/Western
	Ahartman-rozas@dpscs.state.md.us 
	301.729.7567

	Michael Ruckle
	MCI-W/Jessup
	meruckle@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.379.3896

	Ellen Sarrett
	JPRU/Jessup
	esarrett@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.540.2738

	C. Robin Secrist
	MCTC/Hagerstown
	csecrist@dpscs.state.md.us
	240.420.3263

	*Mary Lou Smelgus
	MRDCC/Baltimore
	msmelgus@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.878.4165

	*William Taylor
	WCI/Western
	wtaylor@dpscs.state.md.us
	301.729.7170

	Janet Rice-Washington
	BCCC/Baltimore
	Jwashington-rice@dpscs.state.md.us
	410.332.4362


* - regional supervisors 





            Updated August 2011










Attachment B

Local Department Inmate Liaison List
	COUNTY
	LIAISON
	TELEPHONE NO.
	FAX

	ALLEGANY
	Deb Foote 
	(301) 784-7070
	(301) 784-7233

	ANNE ARUNDEL
	Annapolis         LaVerne Ford 
Glen Burnie      Nichole Morton
	(410) 269- 4550
(410) 421-8540
	(410) 974-8748
(410) 508-2079

	BALTIMORE COUNTY
	Donnie Bowie
	(410) 853-3277

	(410) 853-3265

	BALTIMORE CITY
	Primary  Lana Howell
Backup   Jennifer Welsh
	(443) 423-6124
(443) 423-6087
	(443) 423-6103
(443) 423-6101

	CALVERT 
	Wendie Walton
	(443) 550-6906
	(410) 286-7429

	CAROLINE 
	Rosetta (Bea) Williams 
	(410) 819-4545
	(410) 819-4504

	CARROLL 
	Denise Pitts
	(410) 386-3467
	(410) 386-3428

	CECIL
	Barbara Neaton
	(410) 996-0335
	(410) 996-0364

	CHARLES
	Joe McWilliams
	(301) 392-6478
	(301) 934-8901

	DORCHESTER
	Sharlene Harris
	(410) 901-4206
	(410) 901-2927

	FREDERICK
	Denise Mayer
	(301) 600-4571
	(301) 600-2663

	GARRETT
	Tom Rosser
	(301) 533-3081
	(301) 334-5449

	HARFORD 
	Carol Clark 
	(410) 836-4764
	(410) 836-4917

	HOWARD 
	Primary       Pamela Cheeseboro
Backup        Inyang Etukudo
	(410) 872-8712
(410) 872-8711
	(410) 872-4222

	KENT
	Julie Handzo
	(410) 810-7621
	(410) 778-9694

	MONTGOMERY
	Yvonne Carbaugh
	(240) 777-4521
	(240) 777-3477

	PRINCE GEORGE’S
	Ryan Pinkey 
	(301) 909-7020
	(301) 909-7001

	QUEEN ANNE’S
	Denime McCain
	(410) 758-8047
	(410) 758-8111

	SOMERSET
	Gerri Garner
	(410) 677-4380
	(410) 677-4300

	ST. MARY’S
	Robert Frere
	(240) 725-5732
	(240) 725-5705

	TALBOT
	Diane Heffernan
	(410) 770-5157
	(410) 820-7117

	WASHINGTON
	Sara Brannen
	(240) 420-2313
	(240) 420-2299

	WICOMICO
	Joanna Ashby
	(410) 713-3895
	(410) 713-3637

	WORCESTER
	Kathy Geiger 
	(410) 677-6832
	(410) 677-6812











Updated January 2013










Attachment C

LOCAL DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES Mailing addresses

	Allegany Co.  DSS
P.O. Box 1420

Cumberland, MD.  21502-1420

(301) 784-7000

Anne Arundel Co.  DSS

80 West Street

Annapolis, MD.  21401

(410) 269-4500

Baltimore City DSS

Central Medical Assistance 

c/o Lana Howell 

2000  N. Broadway

Baltimore, MD.  21213

(443) 423-6124

Baltimore Co. DSS

Catonsville District 

c/o Lillian Tanner

910 Frederick Road

Baltimore, MD.  21228

(410) 853- 3492

Dundalk District

c/o Hazel Whittenburg

7701 Dunmanway

Baltimore, MD 21222

(410) 853-3446

Essex District 

c/o Tenesha Lynch

439 Eastern Avenue

Baltimore, MD.  21221

(410) 853-3813

Reistertown District

c/o Margaret Jositis

130 Chartley Drive

Reistertown, MD. 21136

(410) 853-3028
	Towson District 

c/o Jared Terry 

Drumcastle Center 

6400 York Road

Baltimore, Md 21212

(410) 853-

Calvert Co. DSS

200 Duke Street

Prince Frederick, MD.  20678

(443) 550-6900

Caroline Co. DSS

P.O. Box 100

Denton, MD.  21629

(410) 819-4500

Carroll Co. DSS

1232 Tech Court 

Suite 1

Westminster, MD.  21157

(410) 386-3300

Cecil Co. DSS 

170 East Main Street

Elkton, MD.  21921

(410) 996-0100

Charles Co. DSS

200 Kent Avenue

LaPlata, MD.  20646

(301) 392-6400

Dorchester Co. DSS

P.O. Box 217

Cambridge, MD.  21613-0217

(410) 901-4100


	Frederick Co. DSS
P.O. Box 237

Frederick, MD.  21705

(301) 694-4555
Garrett Co. DSS

12578 Garrett Highway

Oakland, MD.  21550

(301) 533-3000

Harford Co. DSS

2 S. Bond Street

Bel Air, MD. 21014

(410) 836-4700

Howard Co. DSS

7121 Columbia Gateway Drive

Columbia, MD.  21046

(410) 872-8700

Kent County DSS

P.O. Box 670

Chestertown, MD.  21620

(410) 819-7600

Montgomery Co. DHHS

401 Hungerford Road

5th Floor

Rockville, MD.  20850

(240) 777-1245

Prince George’s Co. DSS

805 Bright Seat Road

Landover, MD.  20875

(301) 909-7000


	Queen Anne’s Co. DSS
125 Comet Drive 

Centreville, MD.  21617

(410) 758-8000

Saint Mary’s Co. DSS

P.O. Box 509

Leonardtown, MD.  20650

(240) 895-7000

Somerset Co. DSS

P.O. Box 369

Princess Anne, MD.  21853

(410) 677-4200 

Talbot Co. DSS

P.O. Box 1479

Easton, Maryland  21601

(410) 770-4848

Washington Co. DSS

P.O. Box 1419

Hagerstown, MD.  21741

(240) 420-2100

Wicomico Co. DSS

201 Baptist Street

Suite 27

Salisbury, MD.  21801

(410) 713-3900

Worcester Co. DSS

P.O Box 39

299 Commerce Street 

Snow Hill, MD.  21863

(410) 677-6800
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